08/29/2016 22:21 FAX Division of Corporation 000160856 001/003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000215400 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

•					5
				4	700
	To:			5	5
		Division of Corporati		641 T #111 P	30
		Fax Number : (850)617-6381		
	From:			3 . - 1-	PH
		Account Name : BAKE	R & MCKENZIE	بي شدو	
		Account Number : 0742		27	
		Phone : (305)789-8900	87	61
		Fax Number : (305)789-8953	• C	
r-					
	0.0001	address for this built	an antitu ta ha	d Can Free-	_
		address for this busine t mailings. Enter only			e
	ar repor			.436	
Email	l Addres	в. daniela.fonsecapuggina	a@bakermckcnzie.com		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
0 8					
<u> </u>					
		FLORIDA LIMITED L	IABILITY CO.		
2	GQ	LDEN OAK TREE MAI	NAGEWIEN I, LLC		
·	la la	Certificate of Status			
	Ľ	Certified Copy			
	i F	Page Count	03		
	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I				
		Estimated Charge	\$160.00		

002/003

H16000215400 3

35

200

33

PM 1:19

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GOLDEN DAK TREE MANAGEMENT, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, as amonded, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

GOLDEN OAK TREE MANAGEMENT, LLC

ARTIÇLE II Address

The mailing address and principal office address of the Company is:

11380 Prospecity Farms Road, # 221E Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporate Creations Network , Inc. 11380 Prosperity Farms Road, # 221E Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE IV Management

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers (who shall be designated "Manager(s)") and is, therefore, a manager-managed company within the meaning of Section 605.0407, Florida Statutes. The rights, duties and obligations of the Manager(s) and the member(s) of the Company shall be as set forth in the operating agreement of the Company.

The names of the initial managers are:

Stenio Felix da Silva

08/29/2016 22:21 FAX

...

003/003

ı,

S

06 5NV

PH L:

5

- ē į

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing purposes as of the 29th day of August of 2016.

Stonio Felix da Silva

Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named the registered agent and to accept service of process for <u>GOLDEN OAK TREE MANAGEMENT</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company, at the place designated in these Articles, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0113, F.S..

Dated: August 29, 2016

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK, INC.

By:

Names Taido Seachez Title: Vice-President by Taylor Page as Attorney-in-Fact